
2020 Section XI Championship

Detailed Results for HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 11 DIVES

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 524.05 Alex Zhang Huntington Harborfields

1 1.5 1M 9 8½ 8½ 9 8 8 8½ 25.50 38.25 38.25 3401B

2 2.4 1M 6 7½ 7½ 6½ 8½ 7 7 21.50 51.60 89.85 1403B

3 1.6 1M 8½ 9 8½ 8½ 9 8 9 26.00 41.60 131.45 2201B

4 2.3 1M 7 8½ 7½ 6½ 8 6½ 7½ 22.00 50.60 182.05 1203B

5 2.5 1M 6½ 7 6½ 4½ 8 7½ 6½ 20.00 50.00 232.05 15233D

6 1.7 1M 8 8 7½ 6½ 8½ 8 7½ 23.50 39.95 272.00 1103B

7 2.4 1M 7½ 7 7½ 6½ 8½ 8 7½ 22.50 54.00 326.00 1105C

8 1.7 1M 8 8½ 8½ 7 9½ 8½ 8 25.00 42.50 368.50 1301B

9 2.1 1M 6½ 7½ 7 7 8 6½ 6 20.50 43.05 411.55 1303C

10 2.2 1M 7½ 8 7 5½ 7½ 8 7½ 22.50 49.50 461.05 15132D

11 2.8 1M 7 7½ 7½ 8½ 8 7½ 7½ 22.50 63.00 524.05 1404C

2 500.60 Sean Rorke Hauppauge

1 1.6 1M 8½ 8½ 7½ 8½ 8½ 7 7 24.50 39.20 39.20 2301C

2 2.1 1M 5½ 6½ 5½ 4½ 6½ 6 5 17.00 35.70 74.90 4303C

3 1.7 1M 8½ 8½ 8 8½ 8 8 9 25.00 42.50 117.40 3103B

4 2.4 1M 6½ 8 7 6 8 8 6½ 21.50 51.60 169.00 3105C

5 2.2 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6 7 7 5½ 19.00 41.80 210.80 35132D

6 1.7 1M 8 8 8 9 9 7 7½ 24.00 40.80 251.60 3201A

7 2.0 1M 8 7½ 7 7½ 8½ 8 7½ 23.00 46.00 297.60 3203C

8 1.5 1M 8 8½ 8½ 8½ 8 7½ 9 25.00 37.50 335.10 2401B

9 2.2 1M 8 7½ 7½ 9 8½ 8 8½ 24.50 53.90 389.00 2403C

10 2.5 1M 7½ 7½ 7½ 7½ 7½ 8 7 22.50 56.25 445.25 25233D

11 2.7 1M 6½ 7 7½ 7 7 6 6½ 20.50 55.35 500.60 25225D

3 494.00 Kevin Nelson West Islip

1 1.7 1M 7½ 8½ 7 8 8 8½ 7½ 23.50 39.95 39.95 1103B

2 2.3 1M 6 7 7 7 6½ 6½ 5 20.00 46.00 85.95 2104B

3 2.3 1M 7½ 7½ 7½ 8 8 7½ 7 22.50 51.75 137.70 15124D

4 1.5 1M 7 7 7 8 8 6 7 21.00 31.50 169.20 2401B

5 2.2 1M 8½ 7½ 6½ 8 7½ 8 7 23.00 50.60 219.80 2403C

6 1.8 1M 7½ 7½ 7½ 7 8 8 7 22.50 40.50 260.30 2301A

7 2.1 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6 7½ 6½ 7 19.50 40.95 301.25 2303C

8 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6½ 4½ 5½ 5 6½ 18.00 30.60 331.85 3201A

9 2.3 1M 7½ 8 7½ 6½ 7½ 7½ 5 22.50 51.75 383.60 3203B

10 2.4 1M 8½ 8½ 7½ 8 7½ 8 8 24.00 57.60 441.20 3105C

11 2.2 1M 8 8½ 7½ 8 8 8 7½ 24.00 52.80 494.00 35132D

4 460.15 Josh Sundararaman Half Hollow Hills

1 1.8 1M 8 6 6½ 9 7½ 7 6½ 21.00 37.80 37.80 4301A

2 1.7 1M 7 7½ 6 6½ 5½ 7½ 6½ 20.00 34.00 71.80 6201A

3 2.0 1M 8 7½ 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 20.00 40.00 111.80 4203C

4 2.2 1M 8½ 8 7½ 8½ 7½ 7½ 8 23.50 51.70 163.50 4403C

5 2.2 1M 6 6½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 6 18.50 40.70 204.20 4104C

6 1.7 1M 8 7 7 7½ 6½ 7 7 21.00 35.70 239.90 4103B

7 1.9 1M 6½ 6½ 8 7½ 6½ 6 7 20.00 38.00 277.90 45122D

8 1.5 1M 9½ 9 8 8 8½ 8 8½ 25.00 37.50 315.40 4401B

9 2.1 1M 8 8 7½ 8½ 8 7½ 7 23.50 49.35 364.75 4303C
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4 460.15 Josh Sundararaman Half Hollow Hills

10 2.2 1M 7½ 7 7 7½ 7 7 4½ 21.00 46.20 410.95 45132D

11 2.4 1M 7 7½ 7 7½ 6½ 6½ 5½ 20.50 49.20 460.15 4105C

5 437.30 Avery Davis Sachem 

1 1.7 1M 7 7 6½ 6 7 7½ 6 20.50 34.85 34.85 8103B

2 2.1 1M 5 5 4½ 5 4½ 5 5 15.00 31.50 66.35 9303C

3 1.6 1M 8 7 7½ 8 8 7 7½ 23.00 36.80 103.15 7201B

4 2.2 1M 8 8 8½ 7½ 8 7 8½ 24.00 52.80 155.95 5403C

5 1.9 1M 7 6½ 5½ 7 7 6 6½ 20.00 38.00 193.95 55122D

6 2.4 1M 5½ 6 6 6 7½ 7 5½ 18.00 43.20 237.15 5105C

7 1.7 1M 4½ 6½ 6 6 7 5½ 6½ 18.50 31.45 268.60 5301B

8 2.3 1M 4 5½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 5 4½ 16.00 36.80 305.40 55124D

9 2.0 1M 7 7½ 7 7 7½ 6½ 7½ 21.50 43.00 348.40 5203C

10 1.5 1M 8 9 7½ 9 8 7½ 8 24.00 36.00 384.40 6401B

11 2.3 1M 7½ 8½ 7 8 8 7 7½ 23.00 52.90 437.30 5104B

6 434.95 Kevin Kohlhoff West Islip

1 1.7 1M 7 7 6 6½ 8 7 7 21.00 35.70 35.70 6103B

2 2.2 1M 5½ 6½ 6 6 6 6 6 18.00 39.60 75.30 3104C

3 1.7 1M 5½ 7 7 7½ 6½ 7 6½ 20.50 34.85 110.15 5201A

4 2.0 1M 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 7 5½ 5½ 19.00 38.00 148.15 7203C

5 2.3 1M 7½ 6 6 7 7 6 6 19.00 43.70 191.85 65223D

6 1.8 1M 6½ 5 7 6 6 6½ 5 18.50 33.30 225.15 6301A

7 2.1 1M 5½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 7½ 6½ 6 19.00 39.90 265.05 6303C

8 1.5 1M 7 5½ 7 6½ 7 6½ 6 20.00 30.00 295.05 6401B

9 2.2 1M 7 6 7 8 7½ 7½ 7½ 22.00 48.40 343.45 6403C

10 2.4 1M 5 6 6 5½ 6 6 6 18.00 43.20 386.65 5105C

11 2.3 1M 7½ 6½ 7 7 7 6 7 21.00 48.30 434.95 65124D

7 398.30 Cyle Andrade Connetquot

1 1.7 1M 7½ 8 7 6½ 8½ 7½ 6½ 22.00 37.40 37.40 5103B

2 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 36.30 73.70 5104C

3 1.8 1M 5 4½ 7½ 7½ 7½ 5½ 6 19.00 34.20 107.90 6301A

4 1.6 1M 7½ 7 7½ 9 7½ 7 7 22.00 35.20 143.10 8302C

5 2.3 1M 4½ 5½ 5 5½ 6½ 4½ 4 15.00 34.50 177.60 85124D

6 1.7 1M 8 5½ 7½ 8 8½ 7½ 7½ 23.00 39.10 216.70 7201A

7 2.0 1M 5½ 5 6 5 4 5 5½ 15.50 31.00 247.70 7203C

8 1.5 1M 8 7 7½ 9 8 7 9 23.50 35.25 282.95 7401B

9 1.6 1M 6½ 5½ 7 6½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 18.50 29.60 312.55 8402C

10 1.9 1M 5½ 5½ 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 5½ 18.50 35.15 347.70 85122D

11 2.2 1M 7½ 7 7½ 8 8 7½ 8 23.00 50.60 398.30 7403C

8 379.45 Cole Andrade Connetquot

1 1.3 1M 7½ 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 7 19.50 25.35 25.35 9101B

2 2.2 1M 7½ 6 6½ 7 5½ 6½ 6½ 19.50 42.90 68.25 7104C

3 1.6 1M 6 5 6 8 6½ 6 6½ 18.50 29.60 97.85 9302C

4 2.2 1M 7½ 6 7½ 8 7½ 8 8 23.00 50.60 148.45 6403C

5 1.9 1M 6½ 6 7 8½ 6½ 5½ 6 19.00 36.10 184.55 75122D

6 1.6 1M 6½ 5 6 5 6½ 6 6½ 18.50 29.60 214.15 8201B
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8 379.45 Cole Andrade Connetquot

7 1.5 1M 7½ 7½ 7½ 8½ 6½ 6 5½ 21.50 32.25 246.40 8401B

8 2.1 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 6 6½ 6½ 5½ 17.00 35.70 282.10 8304C

9 1.7 1M 5½ 6½ 6½ 6 7 6 6 18.50 31.45 313.55 7103B

10 2.2 1M 6 5½ 6 5½ 6½ 4½ 5 17.00 37.40 350.95 75132D

11 1.5 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 19.00 28.50 379.45 8202C

9 375.40 Dylan Zampaglione Connetquot

1 1.6 1M 7½ 6½ 7½ 7½ 7½ 6½ 7 22.00 35.20 35.20 7302C

2 2.1 1M 5 4½ 5 5½ 6½ 5 4½ 15.00 31.50 66.70 8304C

3 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 8½ 6½ 19.50 33.15 99.85 8103B

4 2.3 1M 5½ 5 5½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 3 16.50 37.95 137.80 95124D

5 1.5 1M 4½ 6 6½ 4 6 5½ 4½ 16.00 24.00 161.80 9401B

6 2.2 1M 6 6½ 6½ 5½ 7½ 6½ 5½ 19.00 41.80 203.60 9403C

7 1.5 1M 6 6 6½ 5 7 5 6 18.00 27.00 230.60 9202C

8 1.7 1M 5 5 4½ 4½ 6 5½ 5½ 15.50 26.35 256.95 95121D

9 2.4 1M 5 5½ 6 6½ 6½ 6 6 18.00 43.20 300.15 9105C

10 2.0 1M 5½ 6 6½ 5 6 6 5½ 17.50 35.00 335.15 9204C

11 2.3 1M 5½ 5 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 5½ 17.50 40.25 375.40 9104B

10 282.05 William Clark Lindenhurst

1 1.5 1M 4 4½ 5 5 5 5½ 5 15.00 22.50 22.50 10401B

2 1.6 1M 6 5 5½ 5 6½ 4 6 16.50 26.40 48.90 11402C

3 1.7 1M 2 3½ 4½ 4 4½ 4 4 12.00 20.40 69.30 11201A

4 1.5 1M 5½ 5½ 5 6 7 5½ 6½ 17.00 25.50 94.80 10202C

5 1.7 1M 3½ 3½ 4 3½ 3½ 3 3 10.50 17.85 112.65 105121D

6 1.6 1M 5½ 6½ 5½ 7 6½ 6½ 6 19.00 30.40 143.05 10302C

7 1.8 1M 5½ 5 6 7 7 6½ 7 19.50 35.10 178.15 10301A

8 1.7 1M 5½ 7 4½ 6 6 6½ 6½ 18.50 31.45 209.60 10103B

9 2.2 1M 4 5½ 4½ 4½ 7½ 5 4 14.00 30.80 240.40 10104C

10 1.9 1M 3 4½ 3½ 3½ 4 4½ 4 11.50 21.85 262.25 105122D

11 2.2 1M 3 3 3 2½ 3½ 3 3½ 9.00 19.80 282.05 10403C

11 254.80 Denis Feeney Deer Park

1 1.5 1M 4 4½ 4½ 3½ 4½ 5½ 4 13.00 19.50 19.50 11401B

2 1.6 1M 6½ 6 6½ 5½ 7 7½ 7½ 20.00 32.00 51.50 10103C

3 2.2 1M 3 4 3 2½ 3 5½ 3½ 9.50 20.90 72.40 10403C

4 1.8 1M 4 2 3 3 2½ 4 2 8.50 15.30 87.70 115111A

5 1.5 1M 2 2 1½ 2 2 2 1½ 6.00 9.00 96.70 11202C

6 1.8 1M 4½ 5½ 4½ 4 6½ 4½ 4 13.50 24.30 121.00 115211A

7 1.7 1M 7 6½ 7 7 7½ 7½ 5 21.00 35.70 156.70 11201A

8 1.6 1M 4 4½ 4 4 5½ 3 3½ 12.00 19.20 175.90 11301C

9 2.2 1M 4 4½ 3½ 3½ 4½ 5 4½ 13.00 28.60 204.50 11104C

10 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5 4½ 5½ 5 5½ 15.50 24.80 229.30 11302C

11 1.7 1M 5 5 5 5½ 5½ 5 4½ 15.00 25.50 254.80 115121D
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